215-540-5818

Form PTO-1595 RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/03)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ONED No. 0004 0007 (ave. 6/20/2005)	<u>_</u>	- -	
Tab Settings → → → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	adamarks: Please record the attached officina	I documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving part	y(ies):	
Markus Hildinger			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania		
attached? ☐ yes 🕱 no	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3160 Chestnut Street	et, Suite 200	
Other:			
Execution Date: February 2, 2004	City: Philadelphia State:	<u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19104-6283</u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	iched □ yeş 🕱 no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/485,893			
10,405,050			
Additi	ional numbers attached? □ yes 🙀 no		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and		
correspondence concerning document should	Patents involved:	<u>1</u>	
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Name: <u>Cathy A. Kodroff</u>			
Howson and Howson	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account	
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,	·		
Box 457	<u>08-3040</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and a	onv attached copy is a true copy of the	
I TO THE DESCOLING KNOWNEDGE AND DENER, DIE TOLEGO			
original document.			
original document.	Carte a Knows	03-12-2004	
original document. Cathy A. Kodroff	Cattle a Hode T	03-12-2004 Date	
original document.	Cathe a Hode J		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile Transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office On_March 12, 2004

Signature Zynn Brown Fischer
Typed Lynn Brown-Fischer

UPN-N2604USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James M. Wilson, Alberto Auricchio and Markus Hildinger hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled METHOD FOR PURIFICATION OF VIRAL VECTORS HAVING PROTEINS WHICH BIND SIALIC ACID, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNORS; and

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and engaged in business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19104-6283, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE at its expense may cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, and in any United States or foreign patent which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest therein;

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent of said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct its attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date				
	James M. Wilson	James M. Wilson		
	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE			
State of	:			
~ · ·	: SS.			
County of	-			
Before me,	he undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaiday of 2004, personally appeared Jam	d, on es M.		
instrument and who	day of, 2004, personally appeared Jam to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and dee be recorded as such.	d and		

Date			
		Alberto Auricchio	
	NOTARI	IAL CERTIFICATE	
State of	I		
County of	: SS. :		
this Auricchio to me know instrument and who as	day of	otary public, in and for the co , 2004, personally a described in and who execut execution of the same as a fro	appeared Alberto ed the foregoing

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the dates indicated below.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on day of February, 2004, personally appeared Markus Hildinger to me know to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 10/485,893filed February 5, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014425 FRAME: 0655